505691297 09/25/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5738107

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
			Name Executi				
FACC AG					05/24/2019		
RECEIVING PARTY [ΔΤΑ						
Name:		AIRBUS SAS					
Street Address:	2 RON	2 ROND POINT EMILE DEWOITINE					
City:	BLAG	BLAGNAC					
State/Country:	FRAN	FRANCE					
Postal Code:	31700						
PROPERTY NUMBER				_			
Property Type			Number	_			
Patent Number:		9630	0700				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (971		(071))271-8021				
	be sent t	• /	e-mail address first; if that is u	nsuccess	ful. it will be sent		
			hat is unsuccessful, it will be se				
Phone: 971-		971-2	271-8020				
Email: fore			gninbound@mccrus.com				
•			OY RUSSELL LLP				
			SW BROADWAY				
			E 600				
		POR	TLAND, OREGON 97205				
Address Line 4:		1 011					
Address Line 4:	NUMBER:		SON16305PCTUS				
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET			SON16305PCTUS LESLIE LOWERY				
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER							
			LESLIE LOWERY				
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:			LESLIE LOWERY /Leslie Lowery/				
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	R:		LESLIE LOWERY /Leslie Lowery/	ge1.tif			

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

The undersigned Assignor

FACC AG(an Austrian Public Limited Company, company reg. no. FN 336290w)Fischerstraße 94910 Ried im Innkreis, Austria

confirms to have assigned with all rights and obligations, including all priority rights derived therefrom and the right to patent in the same and in all other countries, as per the effective date of 20 February 2019, the patents / patent applications listed on the attached "Schedule 1" to the undersigned Assignee

Airbus SAS

(a French Société par Actions Simplifiée, Toulouse companies reg. no. 383 474 814)

2 Rond Point Emile Dewoitine

31700 Blagnac, France

Consequently, the Assignor agrees that the assignment is recorded at the respective Patent Offices and that the applications will be subsequently granted in the name of the Assignee.

The counter-signed Assignee declares to have accepted the assignment with all rights and obligations. Assignee herewith agrees to the recordal at the respective Patent Offices and that the applications will be subsequently granted in its own name.

-----Airbus SAS FACC AG 20 by Olivier Gicquer, HEAD OFIP W. KOBERT MACHTINAM (full name and capacity of signatory) (full name and capacity of signatory)

INNU229ª 3.2019 RED

Toulouse, 24 MAY 2019

Place, Date

Place, Date

FACCAG by: RLES STAREK, CFO

(full name and capacity of signatory)

INNUCREIS, 15.3.2019

Place, Date

PATENT REEL: 050491 FRAME: 0793

SCHEDULE 1

Owner	Country	Filing Date	Filing number("ANM") or patent number ("PAT")	
FACC AG	Brasil	20 January 2015	(ANM) BR112016016235-8	
FACC AG	Canada	20 January 2015	(ANM) 2936613	
FACC AG	China	20 January 2015	(PAT) ZL201580008086.5	
FACC AG	India	20 January 2015	(ANM) 201617024157	
PACC AG	Russian Federation	20 January 2015	(PAT) 2670933	
FACC AG	USA	20 January 2015	(PAT) 9630700	
FACC AG	Austria	20 January 2015	(PAT) E894189 (EP 3097012)	
FACC AG	Germany	20 January 2015	(PAT) 502015001090.8 (EP 3097012)	
FACC AG	Great Britain	20 January 2015	(PAT) 3097012(EP)	
PACC AG	France	20 January 2015	(PAT) 3097012(EP)	
FACC AG	Italy	20 January 2015	(PAT) 3097012(EP)	
FACC AG	Spain	20 January 2015	(PAT) 3097012(EP)	

Patents and Patent Applications assigned from FACC AG to Airbus SAS: